Form PTO-1595 RF (Rev. 10/02)	S-2003 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM U.S. Patent and Trademark
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼ 10262 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	d original documents or copy thereof.
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name: Trap Vac, LLC
David D. Bryant	
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🎴 Yes 🔀 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Gerger	
	Street Address: 440 Main Street
Security Agreement Change of Name	
G Other	
	City:_ <u>Bellville</u> State:_ <u>Ohio</u> Zip:_44
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖵 Yes 🖾
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	plication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Fatent Application No.(3)	
10/163,281	
	attached? Yes Yes Annotations and patents involve
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involve
Name:Frank H. Foster	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
	Enclosed
Internal Address: <u>Kremblas, Foster, Phillips & Pollick</u>	. -
	Authorized to be charged to deposit accoun
	8. Deposit account number:
	8. Deposit account number: 13-3393 (if enclosed fee is insufficient)
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by dependent according to the second sec
City: <u>Reynoldsburg</u> State: <u>Ohio</u> Zip: <u>43068</u>	- (Allaci dupicale copy of this page in paying by copear action
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
· · ·	g information is true and correct and any attached cop
is a true copy of the original document.	12-12-20
Frank H. Foster Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
(Our File No TRVAX 100) Total number of pages including o	
	vith required cover sheet information to:
3 LMUELLER 00000182 10163281 Mail documents to be recorded w Commissioner of Patants	vith required cover sheet information to: & Trademarks, Box Assignments gton, D.C. 20231

, · · ·

PATENT REEL: 014789 FRAME: 0045

PATENT APPLICATION AND INVENTION ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, David D. Bryant, 440 Main Street, Bellville, Ohio 44813;

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Trap Vac, LLC, a Limited Liability Company of the State of Ohio, having a place of business at 440 Main Street, Bellville, Ohio 44813, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all countries of the world, in and to the following patent application, all inventions which are disclosed in the following patent application, all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all countries of the world for said inventions, all rights of priority arising therefrom, all international applications for any of said inventions, and in and to all original, reexamined and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued or granted therefor, including the right to recover for past infringement:

Country, Region or Treaty: US Serial Number: 10/163,281 Title: PIPE CLEANING VACUUM SEALING APPARATUS Inventor: David D. Bryant Filing Date: June 5, 2002

.

Agree that said Assignee may apply for, receive and maintain Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and that said Assignor, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in order to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, will execute all reissue applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers for all countries, regions and under all treaties, communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned Assignor relating to said inventions and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall reasonably consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions, for complying with applicable laws and for vesting title to said inventions, applications and patents in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenants with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned; and

Hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of said Assignee to apply for a patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

& Bryon

State of Ohio : : ss County of Franklin :

Before me this $\underline{12^{7t'}}$ day of December, 2003, personally appeared David D. Bryant, known to be the person who is described in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein set forth.

FRANK H. FOSTER, Attomey-AI-Law Notary Public, State of Ohio Lifetime Commission

G:\client.docs\t\trap vac\100 pipe cleaning vacuum\assignment.doc

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 12/16/2003